

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3558/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2000 in HRRP 310/96
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. HAJEE ABDUL KHADER & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KESHAVLAL & CO. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P Krishnamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No. 1 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Nos. 2 and 4 Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel states that no steps for
substitution of respondent No. 3 is required. For that
purpose, four weeks' time is granted to file such an
application. List thereafter.

In the meantime, respondent No. 1 shall file
counter affidavit.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master